RESOLUTION NO. R35

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE INCLUSION OF THE HESSVILLE COMMERCE AND COMMUNITY CREATIVE (H3C) INTO THE INDIANA MAIN STREET PROGRAM

WHEREAS, Indiana Code 4-4-16 establishes the "Indiana Main Street" program for the purposes of encouraging the economic development, redevelopment and improvement of downtown areas in Indiana Cities and towns; and

WHEREAS, the Hessville Commerce and Community Creative (H3C) is a nonprofit organization created in 2015 which works to revitalize and beautify the Hessville Hammond downtown area; and

WHEREAS, the Indiana Main Street Program is granted by statute the authority to expend money to private persons or corporations for activities appropriate to the purposes of redevelopment; and

WHEREAS, the Hessville Community Creative wishes to collaborate with Indiana

Main Street to develop vacant spaces in the Hessville downtown area; and

WHEREAS, the Hammond Common Council and the Mayor of the City of Hammond wish to show their support for this collaboration; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Hammond that the Hammond Common Council supports the collaboration of the Hessville Community Creative with the Indiana Main Street Program, for purposes of redeveloping vacant parcels in the downtown Hessville area.

RESOLVED this 13th day of August, 2018.

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE INCLUSION OF THE HESSVILLE COMMERCE AND COMMUNITY CREATIVE (H3C) INTO THE INDIANA MAIN STREET PROGRAM

	anet Venecz, President /s/ ammond Common Council
ATTEST:ROBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk /s/	
PRESENTED BY ME, the undersig Mayor said City for approval on the <u>14th</u> da	ned City Clerk of the City of Hammond to the ay of August, 2018.
R	OBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk /s/
The foregoing Resolution No. R3 including this page, approved by August, 2018.	85 consisting of two (2) typewritten pages, the Mayor on the 14 th day of
	HOMAS M. MCDERMOTT, JR., Mayor /s/ ity of Hammond, Indiana
PASSED by the Common Council on the 1	3 th day of <u>August</u> , 2018.
_ R	OBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk /s/